!
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 514-156-100
Issue 1, January 1979
The AutoMatic T elePhone *
1. GENERAL
1.01 Part A contains identification, installation ,

•
TABLE E
POCKET CODER ORDERING INFORMATION (NOTE)
MODEL NO. COMCODE NO.
1000PC21 402159610
1000PC22 402159628
1000PC23 402159636
1000PC24 402159644
1000PC25 402159651
1000PC26 402159669
Note: Pocket Coder (last two digits
of model number indicate frequency
as specified on bottom of set).*
* These Pocket Coders are only